

CNR No.:DLNT01-001012-2022

SC No. 72/2022

STATE Vs. Sonu Kumar

FIR No. 242/2020

PS Narela

U/s: 364/302 IPC

02.08.2024

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sonu Kumar produced from J/C (**Through VC**).
Sh. Ankit, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Jitendra Kumar Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for
accused.

Authority letter on behalf of accused has been filed by
Adv Sh. Jitendra Kumar Kalson, Ld. Deputy CLADC for accused.
Same be taken on record.

On being asked, accused has submitted that legal aid
counsel has already been provided to him by State, previous counsel
Adv Sh. Ankit may kindly be discharged.

Submissions Heard.

In view of the submissions made by accused, Adv Sh.
Ankit, Ld. Previous Counsel for accused is discharged from the
present FIR case.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-6 Sh. Shahnawaz and PW-7 Sh.Chandan are present,
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **05.11.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
02.08.2024 ^(R)