

CNR No.:DLNT01-008346-2024
CA No. 106/2024
Shyam Sunder Vs Smt. Namrata & Anr.

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. Hemant Pathak, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Appellant.
Sh. Bharat Bhushan Jain, Ld. Counsel for both
respondents along with Respondent no.1.

Reply to the present appeal along with Vakalatnama
has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1. Same be taken on
record. Copy supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant as
neither the appellant nor the appellant have appeared before the
Court today.

Be put up for appearance of parties as well as for
arguments on the present appeal on **18.12.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
16.10.2024 ^(R)