

CA No. 93/2024
NAMRATA Vs. SHYAM SUNDER ETC
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

18.08.2025

Present: Ms. Suman Jain, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Anil Dagar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

It is jointly submitted that matter is still pending before mediation centre for 27.08.2025, hence, in view of the same, matter is adjourned.

Put up for settlement if any / further proceedings on 23.09.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.08.2025